Product specifications in this catalog are as of Mar. 2024, and are subject to change or
obsolescence without notice.
Please consult the approval sheet before ordering.Please read rating and Cautions first.
＜Reference＞Please kindly use our website.
Please refer to the product information page for more information on ceramic capacitors.→ Ceramic capacitor product information
Various data can be obtained directly from the product search.→ Product search (SMD) / Product search (Lead Type)
Reference Specification
Safety Standard Certified Metal Terminal Type Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for

Q 3.7
Ｔ 4.8
Ｗ 6.4
Code Temperature Characteristics
7U U2J (EIA)
103
L 2.8
Reference only
Code
Chip Dimension (㎜)
L W
55 5.7 5.0
Code Dimension (㎜)
 3. Part number list
Unit : mm
 KCA55L7UMF101KL01K U2J 100 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 2000
 KCA55L7UMF151KL01K U2J 150 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 2000
 KCA55L7UMF221KL01K U2J 220 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 2000
 KCA55L7UMF331KL01K U2J 330 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 2000
 KCA55L7UMF471KL01K U2J 470 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 2000
 KCA55L7UMF681KL01K U2J 680 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 2000
 KCA55L7UMF102KL01K U2J 1000 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 2000
 KCA55L7UMF152KL01K U2J 1500 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 2000
 KCA55L7UMF222KL01K U2J 2200 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 2000
 KCA55L7UMF332KL01K U2J 3300 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 2000
 KCA55Q7UMF472KL01K U2J 4700 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
3.7
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 1000
 KCA55T7UMF682ML01K U2J 6800 pF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
4.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
2 1000
 KCA55W7UMF103ML01K U2J 10000 pF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3

2 500
PNLIST
15/24
Reference only
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number T.C. Cap.
Cap.
tol.
(%)
Dimension (mm)
Chip
type
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W T e d
Unit : mm
 KCA55L7UMF101KL01L U2J 100 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 400
 KCA55L7UMF151KL01L U2J 150 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 400
 KCA55L7UMF221KL01L U2J 220 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 400
 KCA55L7UMF331KL01L U2J 330 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 400
 KCA55L7UMF471KL01L U2J 470 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 400
 KCA55L7UMF681KL01L U2J 680 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 400
 KCA55L7UMF102KL01L U2J 1000 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 400
 KCA55L7UMF152KL01L U2J 1500 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 400
 KCA55L7UMF222KL01L U2J 2200 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 400
 KCA55L7UMF332KL01L U2J 3300 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 400
 KCA55Q7UMF472KL01L U2J 4700 pF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
3.7
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
1 400
 KCA55T7UMF682ML01L U2J 6800 pF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
4.8
±0.2
0.9
±0.2
4.0
min.
2 400
 KCA55W7UMF103ML01L U2J 10000 pF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3